

MANIPUR STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, New Directorate Building, near 2nd MR Gate Imphal – Dimapur Road, Imphal, Manipur)

CIN: U40101MN2013SGC008343

Summary of Tariff Schedule approved by Commission for FY 2020-21 for Manipur State Power Distribution Company Ltd (MSPDCL) and to be effective from 01.04.2020.

A) Approved Subsidised Tariff for FY 2020-21:

Table 8.10: Category wise Subsidised Tariffs approved by the Commission for FY 2020-21

		Existing Tariff		Approved Subsidised Tariff	
SI. No	Consumer Category (FY 2019-20)	Fixed Charges (P.M)	Energy Charges (Rs./kWh)	Fixed Charges (Rs./Per month)	Energy Charges (Rs./kWh)
	LT SUPPLY		(Rs./kWh/PM)		(Rs./kWh/PM)
1	Kutir Jyoti				
	All Units (Upto 45Kwh/month)	25/ (Connection)	1.85	25/ (Connection)	2.00
2	Domestic				
	First - 100 kwh/Month	60.00	3.90	60.00	4.20
	Next 100 kwh/Month	60.00	5.20	60.00	5.50
	Above 200 kwh/Month	60.00	6.00	60.00	6.40
3	Non-Domestic/Commercial	reconstruction and the	Account to the second		
	First - 100 kwh/Month	80.00	5.40	80.00	5.85
	Next 100 kwh/Month	80.00	6.50	80.00	6.90
	Above 200 kwh/Month	80.00	7.65	80.00	7.45
4	Public Lighting	65.00	7.00	65.00	8.50
5	Public Water Works	100.00	7.25	100.00	8.70
6	Irrigation & Agriculture	60.00	3.90	60.00	4.20
7	Small Industry	65.00	4.10	65.00	4.40
	HT SUPPLY	Rs/kVA/PM	Rs/kVAh	Rs/kVA/PM	Rs/kVAh
1	Commercial	100.00	7.60	100.00	8.10
2	Public Water Works	100.00	6.75	100.00	8.30
3	Irrigation & Agriculture	100.00	3.60	100.00	4.40
4	Medium Industry	100.00	5.30	100.00	5.70
5	Large Industry	100.00	6.60	100.00	7.10
6	Bulk Supply	100.00	5.90	100.00	6.40



MANIPUR STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, New Directorate Building, near 2nd MR Gate Imphal – Dimapur Road, Imphal, Manipur)

CIN: U40101MN2013SGC008343

B) Approved Full Cost Tariff (FCT)

Table 8.30: Category wise full cost tariff (i.e. Without Subsidy) approved by the Commission for FY 2020-21

SI. No	Category & Consumption Slab	Fixed Charges (Rs./Per month)	Variable Charges (Rs./kWh or kVAh)
	Low Tension Supply		
1	Kutir Jyoti		
	All units (Upto 45 kWh/ 3 Months)	25/Connection	6.85
2	Domestic		
	a) First - 100 kWh/Month	60/kW	7.00
	b) Next 100 kWh/Month	60/kW	8.20
	c) Above 200 kWh/Month	60/kW	8.55
3	Non-Domestic/Commercial		
	a) First - 100 kWh/Month	80/kW	9.10
	b) Next 100 kWh/Month	80/kW	9.70
	c) Above 200 kWh/Month	80/kW	9.85
4	Public Lighting	65/kW	9.95
5	Public Water Works	100/kW	9.75
6	Irrigation & Agriculture	60/kW	8.80
7	Small Industry	65/kW	7.80
	High Tension Supply		
1	Commercial	100/kVA	8.05
2	Public Water Works	100/kVA	8.60
3	Irrigation & Agriculture	100/kVA	7.95
4	Medium Industry	100/kVA	7.85
5	Large Industry	100/kVA	8.30
6	Bulk Supply	100/kVA	9.00



MANIPUR STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, New Directorate Building, near 2nd MR Gate Imphal – Dimapur Road, Imphal, Manipur)

CIN: U40101MN2013SGC008343

Note: 1) "With the approved Aggregate Revenue Requirement for FY 2020-21, the average cost of power supply within Manipur is Rs. 9.07 per unit and the overall average subsidized tariff (i.e. on receipt of subsidy from the Govt. of Manipur) is Rs. 6.43 per unit which is increase by 7.04% over the existing Tariff of FY 2019-20. The Full Cost Tariff at an average rate of Rs. 9.07 per unit is also indicated and the MSPDCL, Manipur is at liberty to implement this Full Cost Tariff in case of non-receipt of subsidy as per the para 7.21 of this Tariff Order in any month. In the event of release of pending subsidy by the Govt. of Manipur at a later date for any month/months, then the additional charges levied on account of Full Cost Tariff (FCT) will be returned back to the consumers in the immediate billing month/months after the subsidy is released."

2) The above tables depicts fixed & energy charges only, For detailed Tariff Schedule FY 2020-21, please visit www.mspdcl.info OR www.mspdcl.com

(-Sd/-) Managing Director MSPDCL, Imphal